
Day Date Opponent Time
MLB Desert Invitational (Scottsdale, Ariz./Mesa Ariz.)
Friday Feb. 14 vs. Seton Hall (Salt River Fields at Talking Stick; Scottsdale, Ariz.) 6 p.m. MT
Saturday Feb. 15 vs. Grand Canyon (Sloan Park; Mesa, Ariz.) 5:30 p.m. MT
Sunday Feb. 16 vs. Nebraska (Sloan Park; Mesa, Ariz.) 5 p.m. MT 
Tuesday Feb. 18 at UC San Diego 6 p.m. PT
Tony Gwynn Legacy (Tony Gwynn Stadium; San Diego, Calif.) 
Thursday Feb. 20 SEATTLE (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Friday Feb. 21 UTAH (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Saturday Feb. 22 UC SANTA BARBARA (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Sunday Feb. 23 PEPPERDINE 5 p.m. PT
Tuesday Feb. 25 SAN DIEGO (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT 
Friday Feb. 28 at Saint Mary’s 2 p.m. PT
Saturday March 1 at Saint Mary’s 1 p.m. PT
Sunday March 2 at Saint Mary’s 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday March 4 at Cal State Fullerton 6 p.m. PT
Thursday March 6 NORTHEASTERN 6 p.m. PT
Friday March 7 NORTHEASTERN 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 8 NORTHEASTERN 4 p.m. PT
Sunday March 9 NORTHEASTERN (Mountain West Network) Noon PT 
Friday March 14 SAN JOSÉ STATE* (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 15 SAN JOSÉ STATE* (Mountain West Network) 4 p.m. PT
Sunday March 16 SAN JOSÉ STATE* (Mountain West Network) Noon PT 
Tuesday March 18 at California Baptist 6 p.m. PT
Friday March 21 at Washington State* 4 p.m. PT
Saturday March 22 at Washington State* 2 p.m. PT
Sunday March 23 at Washington State* Noon PT
Tuesday March 25 UC RIVERSIDE 6 p.m. PT
Friday March 28 UNLV* (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 29 UNLV* (Mountain West Network)  4 p.m. PT
Sunday March 30 UNLV* (Mountain West Network) Noon  PT
Tuesday April 1 at USC (Great Park; Irvine, Calif.) 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 4 at Air Force* 3 p.m. MT
Saturday April 5 at Air Force*  1 p.m. MT
Sunday April 6 at Air Force*  Noon MT
Tuesday April 8 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 11 FRESNO STATE*  6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 12 FRESNO STATE* (Mountain West Network) 4 p.m. PT
Sunday April 13 FRESNO STATE* Noon PT
Tuesday April 15 UC SAN DIEGO 6 p.m. PT
Thursday April 17 at San José State* 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 18 at San Jose State* 2 p.m. PT
Saturday April 19 at San José State* Noon PT
Monday April 21 at San Diego 6 p.m. PT
Tuesday April 22 CAL STATE FULLERTON 6 p.m. PT
Friday  April 25 at UNLV*  6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 26 at UNLV* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday April 27 at UNLV*  Noon PT
Tuesday April 29 at UC Riverside 6:30 p.m. PT
Friday May 2 NEW MEXICO* (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 3 NEW MEXICO* 4 p.m. PT
Sunday May 4 NEW MEXICO* (Mountain West Network) Noon PT
Tuesday May 6 CSUN 6 p.m. PT
Friday May 9 at Nevada*  6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 10 at Nevada*  2 p.m. PT
Sunday May 11 at Nevada*  Noon PT
Thursday May 15 WASHINGTON STATE* 6 p.m. PT
Friday May 16 WASHINGTON STATE* (Mountain West Network) 6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 17 WASHINGTON STATE* (Mountain West Network) Noon PT
Wednesday-Sunday May 21-25 Mountain West Championship (Site TBA) TBA

Schedule as of Jan. 22, 2025; dates, times and sites subject to change  
Home games in BOLD played at Tony Gwynn Stadium; * - Mountain West game
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